c) 5 weights of l00 g 
d) 10 weights of 500 g 

54. There are 324 boys and 298 girls in a school. 

What is the total number of students in that 
School? 

a) 512              
b) 170               
c) 622             
d) 522 

55. Write in number- Eight hundred Six 
a) 509              
b) 806              
c) 860             
d) 86 

56. Which digit has the place valve 7 
a) 471               
b) 417              
c) 174              
d) 741 

57. 8 + 600 + 60 is the expanded form of 
a) 1668             
b) 668